collected within the PID; and 

WHEREAS, the Owners agree to pay a Special District Application Fee in the amount of $7,500.00 and 
will pay a Special District Operations Assessment in the amount of $175 .00 per residential lot, which in 
the Owners ' estimation amounts to Three Hundred and Fifty thousand, Eight Hundred and Seventy-Five 
and 00/100 ($350,875.00), and which shall be paid annually based on the number of units built within the 
PID reflected in an annual report provided by the Owners and as verified by taff; and shall reimburse the 
City fo r all costs paid by City for the recording of thi Agreement and related documents in the Bexar